

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

304 Capitol Square Building 10th & Cedar Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101 Sept. 21, 1973

Mr. Dale Malcomson, Clk.-Treas. Village Hall 417 S. Main St. Stewartville, Minnesota 55976

Re: Docket Number A-2426 Ordinance Number 95

Dear Sir:

The Minnesota Municipal Commission acknowledges receipt and filing of the above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minn. Statutes, Chapter 414 and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation is final upon filing a copy of the ordinance with the Town Clerk, County Auditor and Secretary of State in addition to the Municipal Commission.

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation.

Sincerely yours,

Talreser

(53)

MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

Patricia D. Lundy

Asst. Executive Secretary

PDL/mg

Secretary of State County Auditor Township Attorney Municipality

25751

ORDINANCE NO. 95

ORDINANCE ANNEXING CERTAIN LANDS

TO THE VILLAGE OF STEWARTVILLE

WHEREAS, the lands described below is adjacent to the incorporated limits of the Village of Stewartville,

AND WHEREAS, the land and improvements thereon is urban in character,

AND WHEREAS, the petition for annexation was signed by 100% of the land owners, no Public Hearing is required,

AND WHEREAS, the Village Council has determined that the annexation vil be to the best interest of the Village of Stewartville and territory affected;

THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF STEWARTVILLE, MINNESOTA DOES ORDAIN:

1. The following described lands are hereto annexed and made a part of the Village of Stewartville, to-wit:

A parcel of land situated in the Southwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section 27, Township 105, Range 14, less the West 10 acres thereof.

- 2. The land annexed is Zoned R 3 for Mobile Home Parks.
- 31 The Village Clerk shall file a certified copy of this ordinance with the Minnesota Municipal Commission, County Auditor and Secretary of State.

Adopted by the Council this 14th Day of August 1973.

Malconson

парок Марок

ATTEST:

#25751

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

OCT1 - 1973

clen N. Tillsh

Secretary of State